Election: 2009 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County, IL
Date: 2009-04-07 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 59760
Ballots Cast: 13224

Voter Turnout: 22%

Active Precincts: 84

Precinct: DEKALB 25(Voter Turnout: 20% - Total Registered Voters: 1167)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF DEKALB

Candidate Name

Kris Povlsen

Paul "Dome" Kallembach
Lynn A. Fazekas

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF SYCAMORE

Candidate Name
Ken Mundy

Contest: CITY CLERK CITY OF DEKALB

Candidate Name
Steve Kapitan

Liz Peerboom
Patricia Mossholder
Kay A. Phillips
Katherine M. Gannon

Contest: CITY CLERK CITY OF SYCAMORE

Candidate Name
Candy Smith

Contest: ALDERMAN SYCAMORE WARD 3

Candidate Name
Steven Braser

Total Votes
102

91

41

Total Votes
0

Total Votes
85
71
28
27
25

Total Votes
0

Total Votes
0

Vote %
43.59
38.89
17.52

Vote %

Vote %
36.02
30.08
11.86
11.44
10.59

Vote %
0

Vote %
0
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Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR DEKALB TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
Patricia L. "Pat" LaVigne 184

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK DEKALB TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
Geralynne "Lynne" M. Kunde 168

Contest: TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR DEKALB TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
John S. Hietikko 172

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Vote %
100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER DEKALB TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
John R. Huber 176

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE DEKALB TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes
Jim Luebke 113

Kurt A. Schweitzer 99

Patricia L. McKinley 95

Michael W. Shane 84

Andrew Nelms 69

Contest: PARK COMMISSIONER DEKALB PARK DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
Michael A. Teboda 152
J. Matt Volk 119

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DEKALB C.U.S.D. 428

Vote %
100

Vote %
24.57
21.52
20.65
18.26
15

Vote %
56.09
43.91
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Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

Mike Verbic 131 30.32
Jessica Lyons 111 25.69
Michael Lord 87 20.14
Mellodie Howard-Powell 53 12.27
Charles P. Hillier 50 11.57

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION SYCAMORE C.U.S.D. 427

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Diane M. Tyrrell 0 0
Jim Dombek 0 0
Don Clayberg 0 0
Jeff Jacobson 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST KISHWAUKEE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Linda R. Mason 119 40.34
Mark Pietrowski, Jr. 109 36.95
Samuel-Louis Bandy, Jr. 67 22.71

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REG BD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WRITE-IN 18 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REG. BD OF SCHL TRUSTEES DEKALB COUNTY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Charles "Chuck" G. Rose 154 100
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